2022 U.S. National Junior Team Roster

o

No. Name HT (CM) WT (KG)
GOALTENDERS (3)

29 Drew Commesso 6-2 (188) 181 (82)
30 Kaidan Mbereko 5-11 (180) 183 (83)
1 Dylan Silverstein 6-0 (182) 179 (81)
DEFENSEMEN (8)

14 Brock Faber* 6-1 (185) 194 (88)
43 Luke Hughes 6-2 (188) 184 (83)
5 Wyatt Kaiser 6-0 (182) 184 (83)
25 Tyler Kleven* 6-4 (193) 208 (94)
2 lan Moore 6-3 (191) 185 (84)
23 Scott Morrow 6-2 (188) 192 (87)
3 Jack Peart 5-11 (180) 190 (86)
8 Jake Sanderson* 6-1 (185) 195 (88)
FORWARDS (14)

10 Matty Beniers* 6-1 (184) 175 (80)
21 Brett Berard* 5-9 (175) 163 (74)
18 Logan Cooley 5-10 (178) 179 (81)
15 Matt Coronato 5-10 (178) 183 (83)
71 Tanner Dickinson 6-0 (182) 170 (77)
16 Dominic James 5-11 (180) 165 (75)
89 Matthew Knies 6-3 (191) 212 (96)
28 Chaz Lucius 6-1(185) 185 (84)
34 Carter Mazur 6-0 (182) 180 (82)
12 Sasha Pastujov 6-0 (182) 183 (83)
11 Mackie Samoskevich 5-11 (180) 190 (86)
20 Red Savage 5-11 (180) 181 (82)
19 Landon Slaggert* 6-0 (182) 188 (85)
96 Ty Smilanic 6-1(185) 179 (81)

*2021 U.S. National Junior Team member

TEAM STAFF:

General Manager:

John Vanbiesbrouck, Detroit, Mich.

Player Personnel:
Player Personnel:
Player Personnel:
Player Personnel:
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Video Coach:

Team Physician:
Athletic Trainer:
Athletic Trainer:
Equipment Manager:
Equipment Manager:
Team Leader:
Communications:
Digital Content:

12/16/2021

Marc Boxer, Hancock, Mich.

Jerry Forton, Buffalo, N.Y.

Ryan Martin, Detroit, Mich.

Keith Tkachuk, St. Louis, Mo.

Nate Leaman, East Greenwich, R.I.
Ted Donato, Scituate, Mass.

Kris Mayotte, Pittsburgh, Pa.

Steve Miller, Sun Prairie, Wis.
Theresa Feaster, Providence, R.1.
Dr. Phil Johnson, Fargo, N.D.
Jason Hodges, Plymouth, Mich.
Stan Wong, Boca Raton, Fla.

Scott Aldrich, Hancock, Mich.

Nate LaPoint, Eau Claire, Wisc.
Brij Singh, Los Altos, Calif.

Aaron Westendorf, Divide, Colo.
Kyle Huson, Colorado Springs, Colo.

Birthdate

07/19/2002
07/28/2003
02/07/2004

08/22/2002
09/09/2003
07/31/2002
01/10/2002
01/04/2002
11/01/2002
05/15/2003
07/08/2002

11/05/2002
09/09/2002
05/04/2004
11/14/2002
03/05/2002
07/03/2002
10/17/2002
05/02/2003
03/28/2002
07/15/2003
11/15/2002
05/15/2003
06/25/2002
01/20/2002
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Hometown

Norwell, Mass.
Aspen, Colo.
Calabasas, Calif.

Maple Grove, Minn.
Canton, Mich.

Ham Lake, Minn.
Fargo, N.D.

Salt Lake City, Utah
Darien, Conn.

Grand Rapids, Minn.

Whitefish, Mont.

Hingham, Mass.

East Greenwich, R.I.

West Mifflin, Pa.
New York, N.Y.
Perrysburg, Ohio
Plymouth, Mich.
Phoenix, Ariz.
Grant, Minn.
Jackson, Mich.
Bradenton, Fla.
Newtown, Conn.
Scottsdale, Ariz.
South Bend, Ind.
Denver, Colo.

Most Recent Team (League)

Boston University (HEA)
Lincoln Stars (USHL)
U.S. National Under-18 Team (NTDP)

University of Minnesota (Big Ten)
University of Michigan (Big Ten)
University of Minnesota Duluth (NCHC)
University of North Dakota (NCHC)
Harvard University (ECAC)

University of Massachusetts (HEA)

St. Cloud State University (NCHC)
University of North Dakota (NCHC)

University of Michigan (Big Ten)
Providence College (HEA)

U.S. National Under-18 Team (NTDP)
Harvard University (ECAC)

Soo Greyhounds (OHL)

University of Minnesota Duluth (NCHC)
University of Minnesota (Big Ten)
University of Minnesota (Big Ten)
University of Denver (NCHC)

Guelph Storm (OHL)

University of Michigan (Big Ten)
Miami University (NCHC)

University of Notre Dame (Big Ten)
Quinnipiac University (ECAC)

NHL Rights (NHL Draft)

CHI (20, 2nd rd., 46th overall)
2022 NHL Draft Eligible
2022 NHL Draft Eligible

LAK (’20, 2nd rd., 45th overall)
NJD (21, 1st rd., 4th overall)
CHI (20, 3rd rd., 81st overall)
OTT (20, 2nd rd., 44th overall)
ANA ('20, 3rd rd., 67th overall)
CAR (21, 2nd rd., 40th overall)
MIN ('21, 2nd rd., 54th overall)
OTT (20, 1st rd., 5th overall)

SEA (21, 1st rd, 2nd overall)
NYR (20, 5th rd., 134th overall)
2022 NHL Draft Eligible

CGY (21, 1st rd., 13th overall)
STL (’20, 4th rd., 119th overall)
2022 NHL Draft Eligible

TOR (21, 2nd rd., 57th overall)
WPG (21, 1st rd., 18th overall)
DET (21, 3rd rd., 70th overall)
ANA ('21, 3rd rd., 66th overall)
FLA ('21, 1st rd., 24th overall)
DET (21, 4th rd., 114th overall)
CHI (’20, 3rd rd., 79th overall)
FLA (20, 3rd rd., 74th overall)

USA HOCKEY, INC.
President:

Executive Director:

Assistant Executive Director, Hockey Operations:
Vice President, International Council Chair:
Senior Director of Communications

Mike Trimboli, Massena, N.Y.

Pat Kelleher, Belmont, Mass.

John Vanbiesbrouck, Detroit, Mich.
Gavin Regan, Potsdam, N.Y.

Dave Fischer, Colorado Springs, Colo.



