## 2022 U.S. National Junior Team Roster



No.	Name	HT (CM)	WT (KG)	Birthdate	S/C	Hometown	Most Recent Team (League)	NHL Rights (NHL Draft)
GOALTENDERS (3)								
29	Drew Commesso	6-2 (188)	181 (82)	07/19/2002	1	Norwell. Mass.	Boston University (HEA)	CHI ('20, 2nd rd., 46th overall)
30	Kaidan Mbereko	5-11 (180)	183 (83)	07/28/2003	Ē	Aspen, Colo.	Lincoln Stars (USHL)	2022 NHL Draft Eligible
1	Dylan Silverstein	6-0 (182)	179 (81)	02/07/2004	Ē	Calabasas, Calif.	U.S. National Under-18 Team (NTDP)	2022 NHL Draft Eligible
DEFENSEMEN (8)								
14	Brock Faber*	6-1 (185)	194 (88)	08/22/2002	R	Maple Grove, Minn.	University of Minnesota (Big Ten)	LAK ('20, 2nd rd., 45th overall)
43	Luke Hughes	6-2 (188)	184 (83)	09/09/2003	L	Canton, Mich.	University of Michigan (Big Ten)	NJD ('21, 1st rd., 4th overall)
5	Wyatt Kaiser	6-0 (182)	184 (83)	07/31/2002	L	Ham Lake, Minn.	University of Minnesota Duluth (NCHC)	CHI ('20, 3rd rd., 81st overall)
25	Tyler Kleven*	6-4 (193)	208 (94)	01/10/2002	L	Fargo, N.D.	University of North Dakota (NCHC)	OTT ('20, 2nd rd., 44th overall)
2	lan Moore	6-3 (191)	185 (84)	01/04/2002	R	Salt Lake City, Utah	Harvard University (ECAC)	ANA ('20, 3rd rd., 67th overall)
23	Scott Morrow	6-2 (188)	192 (87)	11/01/2002	R	Darien, Conn.	University of Massachusetts (HEA)	CAR ('21, 2nd rd., 40th overall)
3	Jack Peart	5-11 (180)	190 (86)	05/15/2003	L	Grand Rapids, Minn.	St. Cloud State University (NCHC)	MIN ('21, 2nd rd., 54th overall)
8	Jake Sanderson*	6-1 (185)	195 (88)	07/08/2002	L	Whitefish, Mont.	University of North Dakota (NCHC)	OTT ('20, 1st rd., 5th overall)
FORWARDS (14)								
10	Matty Beniers*	6-1 (184)	175 (80)	11/05/2002	L	Hingham, Mass.	University of Michigan (Big Ten)	SEA ('21, 1st rd, 2nd overall)
21	Brett Berard*	5-9 (175)	163 (74)	09/09/2002	L	East Greenwich, R.I.	Providence College (HÈA)	NYR ('20, 5th rd., 134th overall)
18	Logan Cooley	5-10 (178)	179 (81)	05/04/2004	L	West Mifflin, Pa.	U.S. National Under-18 Team (NTDP)	2022 NHL Draft Eligible
15	Matt Coronato	5-10 (178)	183 (83)	11/14/2002	R	New York, N.Y.	Harvard University (ECAC)	CGY ('21, 1st rd., 13th overall)
71	Tanner Dickinson	6-0 (182)	170 (77)	03/05/2002	L	Perrysburg, Ohio	Soo Greyhounds (OHL)	STL ('20, 4th rd., 119th overall)
16	Dominic James	5-11 (180)	165 (75)	07/03/2002	L	Plymouth, Mich.	University of Minnesota Duluth (NCHC)	2022 NHL Draft Eligible
89	Matthew Knies	6-3 (191)	212 (96)	10/17/2002	L	Phoenix, Ariz.	University of Minnesota (Big Ten)	TOR ('21, 2nd rd., 57th overall)
28	Chaz Lucius	6-1 (185)	185 (84)	05/02/2003	R	Grant, Minn.	University of Minnesota (Big Ten)	WPG ('21, 1st rd., 18th overall)
34	Carter Mazur	6-0 (182)	180 (82)	03/28/2002	R	Jackson, Mich.	University of Denver (NCHC)	DET ('21, 3rd rd., 70th overall)
12	Sasha Pastujov	6-0 (182)	183 (83)	07/15/2003	Ŀ	Bradenton, Fla.	Guelph Storm (OHL)	ANA ('21, 3rd rd., 66th overall)
11	Mackie Samoskevich	5-11 (180)	190 (86)	11/15/2002	R	Newtown, Conn.	University of Michigan (Big Ten)	FLA ('21, 1st rd., 24th overall)
20	Red Savage	5-11 (180)	181 (82)	05/15/2003	Ļ	Scottsdale, Ariz.	Miami University (NCHC)	DET ('21, 4th rd., 114th overall)
19	Landon Slaggert*	6-0 (182)	188 (85)	06/25/2002	L	South Bend, Ind.	University of Notre Dame (Big Ten)	CHI ('20, 3rd rd., 79th overall)
96	Ty Smilanic	6-1 (185)	179 (81)	01/20/2002	L	Denver, Colo.	Quinnipiac University (ECAC)	FLA ('20, 3rd rd., 74th overall)

<sup>\*2021</sup> U.S. National Junior Team member

## **TEAM STAFF:**

General Manager: John Vanbiesbrouck, Detroit, Mich. Player Personnel: Marc Boxer, Hancock, Mich. Player Personnel: Jerry Forton, Buffalo, N.Y. Ryan Martin, Detroit, Mich. Player Personnel: Player Personnel: Keith Tkachuk, St. Louis, Mo. Head Coach: Nate Leaman, East Greenwich, R.I. Assistant Coach: Ted Donato, Scituate, Mass. Kris Mayotte, Pittsburgh, Pa. Assistant Coach: Assistant Coach: Steve Miller, Sun Prairie, Wis. Video Coach: Theresa Feaster, Providence, R.I. Dr. Phil Johnson, Fargo, N.D. Team Physician: Athletic Trainer: Jason Hodges, Plymouth, Mich. Athletic Trainer: Stan Wong, Boca Raton, Fla. Equipment Manager: Scott Aldrich, Hancock, Mich. Equipment Manager: Nate LaPoint, Eau Claire, Wisc. Team Leader: Brij Singh, Los Altos, Calif. Communications: Aaron Westendorf, Divide, Colo. Digital Content: Kyle Huson, Colorado Springs, Colo.

## **USA HOCKEY, INC.**

President: Executive Director:

Assistant Executive Director, Hockey Operations: Vice President, International Council Chair:

Senior Director of Communications

Mike Trimboli, Massena, N.Y. Pat Kelleher, Belmont, Mass. John Vanbiesbrouck, Detroit, Mich. Gavin Regan, Potsdam, N.Y. Dave Fischer, Colorado Springs, Colo.